



Rocky Mountain Horse Expo Colorado Horse Council Colorado Horse Development Authority Equine Heritage Foundation

22 S. 4th Ave, #301 Brighton, Colorado 80601 Email: expo@rockymountainhorseexpo.com Web Site: www.RockyMountainHorseExpo.com



RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I understand the potential dangers and risks associated with activities involving equines (horse, pony, mule, donkey, hinny), llamas and camels, including without limitation, mounting, riding, leading, walking, feeding, grooming and being in their presence. Understanding those dangers and risks, I do hereby advise, represent and warrant to the Rocky Mountain Horse Expo, the Colorado Horse Development Authority, the Colorado Horse Council, equine Heritage Foundation and their respective officers, directors, shareholders, members, employees, agents, affiliates and anyone else directly or indirectly connected with them (collectively, the "Releasees") that I do hereby release the Releasees and hold each and all of them harmless from and against any and all liability of whatever nature and severity (including death) in the event of any injury or damage of any nature to me or anyone else caused by my electing to participate in and/or observe equine, llama or camel activities associated with the Rocky Mountain Horse Expo.	
The release and promise to hold the Releasees and those connected with them harmless offered and represented by this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement shall be binding not only upon me, but also upon my heirs, my personal representatives and legal representatives, and anyone who could or does claim an interest through me. I have executed this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement knowingly, willingly, and after having read or been advised of the warning posted by the Releasees which reads as follows:	
UNDER COLORADO LAW, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 13-21-119, COLORADO REVISED STATUTES.	
(person signing Release and Hold Harmless Agreement)	(printed name of signer)
(signature of parent or legal guardian if participant is a minor)	(printed name of parent/legal guardian)
Date:	